PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE
IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI
PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

Provincial Gazette Igazethi Yephondo Provinsiale Koerant (Extraordinary)

BISHO/KING WILLIAM'S TOWN

CONTENTS

		Gazette No.	Page No.
	PROVINCIAL NOTICES • PROVINSIALE KENNISGEWINGS		
298	Local Government: Municipal Structures Act (117/1998), as amended: By-elections for Mnquma Local Municipality (Ward 21202020); Raymond Mhalba Local Municipality (Ward 21209011); and Intsika Yethu Local Municipality (Ward 21305013)	4332	4

Provincial Notices • Provinsiale Kennisgewings

PROVINCIAL NOTICE 298 OF 2019

Province of the Eastern Cape

Department of Cooperate Governance and Traditional Affairs

Provincial Notice issued in terms of Section 25 of the local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998, As Amended (Act No. 117 of 1998)

BY-ELECTIONS FOR: MNQUMA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY [WARD 21202020]; RAYMOND MHALBA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY [WARD 21209011]; AND INTSIKA YETHU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY [WARD 21305013]

I, Xolile Nqatha, Member of the Executive Council of the Province of the Eastern Cape responsible for Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs, acting in terms of section 25(4) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act No. 117 of 1998), after consultation with the Electoral Commission, hereby call for ward by-elections in Mnquma Local Municipality, Raymond Mhlaba Local Municipality; and Intsika Yethu Local Municipality, and set 27 November 2019 as the date of such by-elections.

X/Ngatha

Member of the Executive Council responsible for Local Government

(Province of the Eastern Cape)